

FILED

FEB 27 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 296920

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JESSE ANTONIO MORENO,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

FEB 27 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 296920

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JESSE ANTONIO MORENO,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
1. The initial stop of the vehicle was a valid <i>Terry</i> stop, as Sgt. Salinas had an articulable suspicion that Mr. Moreno and the other occupants of the vehicle were involved in a possible shooting	4
2. The offenses do not merge as a matter of law	8
3. Sufficient evidence supported the gang aggravator	9
4. The State concedes error as to Assignment of Error 6	10
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<u>State v. Aase</u> , 121 Wn.App. 558, 564 89 P.3d 721 (2004).....	4
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 51 Wn.App. 775, 755 P.2d 191 (1988)	5
<u>State v. Armenta</u> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1970).....	4
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	9
<u>State v. Carneh</u> , 153 Wn.2d 272, 103 P.3d 743 (2004)	4
<u>State v. Cord</u> , 103 Wn.2d 361, 693 P.2d 81 (1985).....	6
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	9
<u>State v. Galisia</u> , 63 Wn.App. 833, 822 P.2d 303, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1003, 832 P.2d 487 (1992).....	10
<u>State v. Gentry</u> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1105, <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 843 (1995).....	6
<u>State v. Glover</u> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	5
<u>State v. Hathaway</u> , 161 Wn.App. 634 (2011)	10
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	5
<u>State v. McCord</u> , 19 Wn.App. 250, 576 P.2d 892, <i>review denied</i> , 90 Wn.2d 1013 (1978).....	6
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	4
<u>State v. Miles</u> , 29 Wn.2d 921, 190 P.2d 640 (1948).....	7
<u>State v. Pressley</u> , 64 Wn.App. 591, 825 P.2d 749 (1992).....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Randall</u> , 73 Wn.App. 225, 868 P.2d 207 (1994).....	6
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	9
<u>State v. Scott</u> , 151 Wn.App. 520, 213 P.3d 71 (2009).....	10
<u>State v. Stroud</u> , 30 Wn.App. 392, 634 P.2d 316 (1981)	5
<u>State v. Vladovic</u> , 99 Wn.2d 413, 662 P.2d 853 (1983)	8
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1011, 833 P.2d 386 (1992).....	9
 Federal Cases	
<u>Brinegar v. United States</u> , 338 U.S. 160, 175, 93 L.Ed. 1879, 69 S.Ct. 1302 (1949)	6
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 16-19, 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968).....	4
<u>Unites States v. Cortez</u> , 449 U.S. 411, 66 L.Ed. 2d 621, 101 S.Ct. 690, 695 (1981)	5
<u>Wong Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed. 2d 441 (1963)	7
 Statues	
RCW 9A.36.011(1)	8
RCW 9.41.040(1)(a)	9
RCW 10.01.160(1)	10
